

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0038

File Numb	er: 20	05-0038		File Type:	Agreement	Status:	To Council	
Versio	n: 1			Reference:	04-017.2	Controlling Body:	City Council	
Request	er: Pla	anning/De	velopmen	t Cost:		Introduced:	01/07/2005	
File Nam	ne: 17	50 W. Ha	mlin Road			Final Action:		
Tit	Ci 15	Request to enter into Purchase Agreement for the Sale of 1750 W. Hamlin Road, City-owned property on Hamlin Road east of Crooks, known as Parcel No. 15-21-352-002, Dan Casey, Economic Development Manager of Planning and Development representing the City.						
Note	s: Cit	y of Roch	ester Hills					
Code Sectio	ns:					Agenda Date	:	
Indexe	es:					Agenda Number	:	
Sponso	rs:					Enactment Date	:	
Attachmen	ts : Ag	enda Sur	nmary.pdf,	Analysis of O	ffers.pdf	Enactment Number	:	
History of L	egisla	ative File)					
Ver- Acting Bo	ody:		Date:	Action:	Sent To	: Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	
Hamlin Ro	enter:	into Purc t of Croo	hase Agre ks, knowr	ement for the	. 15-21-352-0	W. Hamlin Road, City- 02, Dan Casey, Econor	1 1 2	
and 15-21	-352-0	02, furth	er descril		1 2	fied as 15-21-353-001, oad, containing a man	, .	
Whereas, properties,		ity of Ro	chester H	ills has recei	ved six writte	en offers to purchase the	ne above identifie	
Whereas	, the	e City	is des			nto a purchase gotiation, based on	_	
\$, an	d					

Master Report Continued (2005-0038)	
Whereas,	has agreed to deed to the City at no cost
	truction of a boulevard on Hamlin Road, and
Whereas,	has agreed in principal to provide a minimum of
three parking spaces and signage for	or general public use and access to the Clinton River Trail.
Resolved that City Council autho	rizes the Planning and Development Department and Purchasing
Department to complete final nego	tiations with and enter into
a Purchase Agreement for the sale	of 15-21-353-001, and 15-21-352-002, further described as 1750
W. Hamlin Road, based on its acce	ptable offer of, and
	Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the Offer to Purchase Real City after review by the City Attorney as to form.